



TE TAI ŌHANGA
THE TREASURY

Reference: 20200324

9 September 2020

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your Official Information Act request, received on 7 September 2020.
You requested:

In relation to the 2020 \$11.7 million funding for Green School Taranaki.

1) What was the Result of the Cabinet Vote on this funding decision. (Vote count etc).

2) Please provide a copy of the Cabinet minutes in relation to this discussion/decision

Information publicly available

The following information is also covered by your request and is publicly available on the Unite against Covid-19 website:

Item	Date	Document Description	Website Address
1.	September 2020	All of Government response to Covid-19 proactive release	https://covid19.govt.nz/updates-and-resources/legislation-and-key-documents/proactive-release/

Accordingly, I have refused your request for the documents listed in the above table under section 18(d) of the Official Information Act:

- the information requested is or will soon be publicly available.

Some relevant information has been removed from documents listed in the above table and should continue to be withheld under the Official Information Act, on the grounds described in the documents.

1 The Terrace
PO Box 3724
Wellington 6140
New Zealand
tel. +64-4-472-2733

<https://treasury.govt.nz>

This reply addresses the information you requested. You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision.

Yours sincerely

David Taylor
Manager, National Infrastructure Unit